Hi-Flux LED module on metal
core circuit board
RGB LEDs provide color mixing
capability
Operation with OPTOTRONIC
24Vdc power supplies
Dimmable
Service life up to 50,000 hours

	 HF2Linear RGB Colormix
	 Module Name
Ordering Guide
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter	 Symbol	 Values
Operating Temperature at Tc point	 T op	 -30 to +75°C (-22 to +162°F)
Storage Temperature Range	 T stg	 -30 to +80°C (-22 to +176°F)
Voltage Range 	 V max	 23 – 25Vdc
Reverse Voltage	 V R	 25Vdc
Notes:
1. Exceeding maximum ratings may damage the LED module and pose potential safety hazards.
2. Elevated operating temperatures can be expected to negatively impact the service life in terms of lumen output.
3. Incorrect wiring may damage the LED module.
4. Not intended for use with constant current power supplies.
Specification Data
Ordering Information
Item 	 Ordering 	 No. of 	 Power	 Voltage	 Current 	 Color	 Luminous
Number	 Abbreviation	 LEDs**	 (W)	 (Vdc)	 (Amps)	 (wavelength)	 Intensity*
70352	 HF2LinearRGB/LD18ARGB
	 Red Channel	 6	 8.5	 24	 .15	 616nm	 925cd
	 Green Channel	 6	 11.5	 24	 .48	 531nm	 1950cd
	 Blue Channel	 6	 3.6	 24	 .35	 468nm	 205cd
  * �All data is related to the entire module measured at Tc point of 25°C. Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process. End users
need to take into account the lumen depreciation as the temperature rises with various thermal management solutions installed.
** Module consists of six groups of red, green and blue LEDs.
Power Supply Information
LED Item 	 Ordering	 Maximum Number of
Number	 Description	 Modules/Power Supply
51598	 OT50/120/24LP	 2
51514	 OT75/120-277/24E	 3 (2 +1)
51511	 OT96/120-277/24	 3 (2 +1)
51510	 OT96/120-277/24D	 3 (2 +1)
51515	 OT240/120-240/24/CH3	 3 (2 +1)
Note: A maximum of 2 modules can be installed consecutively from any power feed. Operation with more than 2 modules in one string will reduce photometric performance and exceed the current carrying
capacity which leads to damage.
Assembly Diagram
Wiring Diagram
Item Number 	 Ordering Description
70322	 HF2Linear RGB/LM-4CONN 100
70321	 HF2Linear RGB/LD-4PIN FEED
70228	 HF2LinearClip/LD-MB
Accessories
©
 2
00
9
OS
RA
M
 S
YL
VA
NI
A
  1
/0
9
Ph
ot
og
ra
ph
y
OPTOTRONIC is a registered trademark of OSRAM GmbH.
SYLVANIA is a registered trademark of OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Safety Information